Net book value of Company’s monetary assets and liabilities denominated in foreign currency on reporting
date were the following:

   In RSD thousand
 Assets  Liabilities
 31 December

2020
 31 December

2019
31 December

2020
 31 December

2019

EUR 5,794,513  7,629,986  60,413,534  63,612,294
JPY 31,748  248,549  11,514,479  7,657,232
CHF 753  1  3,902,198  4,722,199
GBP -  -  -  193
USD 4,612,159  24,784,767  42,366,524  52,603,373
XDR 731,549  941,507  731,549  943,586

The Company is sensitive to changes in foreign exchange rates of currencies. The table below represents
details of sensitivity analysis of the Company to increase and decrease of 10% in exchange rates of
Serbian dinar to foreign currencies. The sensitivity rate of 10% is used for internal review of currency risk
and represents an estimate of the Management of reasonably expected changes in foreign exchange
rates. Sensitivity analysis includes only unsettled receivables and liabilities denominated in foreign
currency and harmonizes their translation at period end for change of 10% in foreign exchange rates.

   In RSD thousand
  31 December 2020  31 December 2019
  Appreciation

of RSD   Depreciation of
RSD

 Appreciation of
RSD   Depreciation

of RSD

EUR 5,461,902  (5,461,902)  5,598,231  (5,598,231)
JPY 1,148,273  (1,148,273)  740,868  (740,868)
CHF 390,144  (390,144)  472,220  (472,220)
GBP -  -  19  (19)
USD 3,775,436  (3,775,436)  2,781,861  (2,781,861)
XDR -  -  208  (208)

Current year profit 10,775,755  (10,775,755)  9,593,407  (9,593,407)

   PUBLIC ENTERPRISE ELEKTROPRIVREDA SRBIJE, BELGRADE

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the Year ended 31 December 2020

   100

47. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS AND RISK MANAGEMENT (continued)

Currency risk (continued)

Sensitivity of the Group to changes in foreign exchange decreased in the current period, mostly due to
effects of nominal decrease of liabilities presented in Euro and Yen currency.

Interest rate risk

The Company is exposed to risk from changes in interest rates on assets and liabilities with variable